

Resolution To Change City Charter To Be Introduced

Councilman Steve Miller announced recently that he plans to introduce at the next City Council meeting a resolution calling for a restructuring of top level management and a change to the City of Las Vegas Charter

The resolution, drafted by Councilman Miller, provides for a change in the form of government from the present Council-Manager form to a strong Mayor-Council form of City government. It states that in order "to make for an improved, more democratic. responsible. more representative form of government and to have adequate time to address and fulfill the mandate of its people, the elective offices of Mayor and City Council should devote their full time and efforts to carry out the wishes of their The constituency. resolution is also designed "to eliminate conflicts of interest and the costly and inefficient duplication of services and rid the people of

The resolution also calls for the elimination of the positions of City Manager.

Assistant City Manager and Deputy City Manager. Councilman Miller explained that these positions would most be changed to likely Assistants to the Mayor and City Council. Since the Mayor and Councilmember positions are currently parttime, the resolution also calls for making the positions fulltime with the proper salary adjustments to compensate them for their additional duties. And Councilmembers would be prohibited from engaging in any other outside employment during their term of office. If approved by the City Council, the resolution would have to adopted by the 1991 Nevada State Legislature.

The next City Council meeting will be held on September 5, in the Las Vegas City Council Chambers, 400 E. Stewart Ave., beginning at 9:00 a.m.

CLASSIFIED

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 2287-90

REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT

BID NO. 2283-90

ANNUAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR REPLACEMENT OF GLASS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AT MCCARRAN INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AND THE NORTH LAS VEGAS AIR TERMINAL

PREBID CONFERENCE: 1:30 PM, September 4, 1990, at McCarran International Airport, Training Room 8, 5th Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada.

Bids will be received in the Office of the County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, 225 Bridger Avenue, Tenth Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on September 20, 1990. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must use 89101 as zip code.

Specifications are available at the above

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice August 30, 1990

Learn & Live!



BJ's Casino & Restaurant



PROGRESSIVE SLOTS with maximum payout



Football Fans • Conventioneers • Slot Players • All Locals

"Everyday \$5²⁵
Soul Food Specials"

NEW RESTAURANT HOURS
7 AM to 10 PM

Free Drinks For Players

ALL SPORTS SEEN ON

MULTIPLE SATELLITE TVS

BOXING · BASKETBALL · BASEBALL

901 West Owens

OPEN 24 HOURS

648-8788

Welcome To A Fresh New Casino In The Heart Of Your Neighborhood